1401566

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTECH Rhode Island Corporation		I10/19/2009 I	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTECH Corporation	
Street Address:	10 Memorial Boulevard	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1401566	GTECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)392-0391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401.392.5010

Email: Marie.LoPresti@gtech.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Taliaferro
Address Line 1: 10 Memorial Boulevard
Address Line 2: GTECH Corporation

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Taliaferro
Signature:	/dt/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0255

900145835

Date:	10/21/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=1401566 Assignment#page1.tif source=1401566 Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0256 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GTECH Rhode Island Corporation, a corporation of the State of Rhode

Island, located and doing business at 10 Memorial Boulevard, Providence, RI 02903 USA

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark property set forth on

the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the MARK); and

WHEREAS, GTECH Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and

(hereinafter doing business at 10 Memorial Boulevard, Providence, RI 02903 USA

ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire

right, title and interest in, to and under the MARK and the registration therefor, together with the

good will of the business in connection with which the MARK is used.

Dated: 10 19 2009

By

John L. Capone
Secretary

Title

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0257

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED TRADEMARK PROPERTIES

Registration No./Application No.

MARK

1401566

GTECH

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 10/21/2009